STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective Date: 7/1/2018 *

Tier |Range

Job Title

A
Annual

B
Annual

Cc

Annual

D
Annual

E
Annual

01T5

COORDINATOR HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS

BUDGET ANALYST - BUSINESS SERVICES
BUDGET ANALYST - STATE AND FEDERAL
COORDINATOR HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS

SENIOR PAYROLL ANALYST

$76,139.94

$79,946.94

$83,944.29

$88,141.49

$92,548.58

02

PROGRAM COORDINATOR - SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL
SERVICES
COORDINATOR - PARENTS COMMUNITY EMPOWERMENT

ENERGY EDUCATION SPECIALIST

$81,469.74

$85,543.22

$89,820.38

$94,311.40

$99,026.98

03

MENTAL HEALTH CLINICIAN
SENIOR PROGRAM SPECIALIST
COORDINATOR - AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM
DISABILITY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR
OMBUDSPERSON
MENTOR & COMMUNTY SERV COOR
COORDINATOR ADMISIONS & FAMILY SERVICES
BENEFITS COORDINATOR
RESEARCH SPECIALIST
SENIOR CRIME ANALYST/RESEARCH

$87,172.62

$91,531.25

$96,107.81

$100,913.20

$105,958.86

01T6

COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST - ECE
SENIOR PROGRAM SEPCIALIST - ECE
COORDINATOR - PE/ATHLETICS
COORDINATOR OF MUSIC EDUCATION
COORDINATOR - STEM
PBIS COORDINATOR
COORDINATOR - STATE & FEDERAL PROGRAMS

COORDINATOR - GRANT DEVELOPMENT AND COMPLIANCE
SPECIALIST
COMPLIANCE ANALYST

COORDINATOR - EMERGENCY SERVICES/SCHOOL SAFETY
PROGRAM
COORDINATOR - AVID

MANAGER - PURCHASING
NUTRITION SERVICES BUSINESS MANAGER
MANAGER - REPROGRAPHICS/MAILROOM
NUTRITIONS SERVICES OPERATION MANAGER
NUTRITION SERVICES CULINARY MANAGER
MANAGER - CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS
MANAGER - CUSTODIAN OPERATIONS

$95,889.88

$100,684.37

$105,718.59

$111,004.52

$116,554.75

02

PROGRAM MANAGER, TEACHER INSTITUTE AND SUMMER
SCHOOL PROGRAM
MANAGER - TEACHER INDUCTION

MANAGER - PAYROLL OPERATIONS
MANAGER - BUILDING DIVISION

MANAGER - MECHANICAL DIVISION
ACCOUNTING MANAGER
TECHNOLOGY MANAGER
OPERATIONS MANAGER

POLICE SERGENT
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR - CHILD NUTRITION/FOOD SERVICE

$102,602.17

$107,732.28

$113,118.90

$118,774.84

$124,713.58

*

Salary amounts increased 2% retroactive to 7/1/2018.
Management re-alignment (effective 3/1/2019).
Salary amounts increased 3.5% (effective 7/1/2017).
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STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective Date: 7/1/2018 *

Tier

Range

Job Title

A
Annual

B
Annual

Cc

Annual

D
Annual

E
Annual

03

HEALTH SERVICES PROGRAM COORDINATOR
FACILITY PLANNER
POLICE LIEUTENANT
ADMINISTRATOR - ADMISION & FAMILY SERVICES
ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS CURRICULUM

ADMINISTRATOR - SCHOOL BASED MENTAL HEALTH
SERVICES
ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION

ADMINISTRATOR - INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY
ADMINISTRATOR OF FAMILY EDUCATION AND ENGAGEMENT
ADMINISTRATOR - CHILD WELFARE AND ATTENDANCE
ADMINISTRATOR - HEALTH SERVICES

ADMINISTRATOR - EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION/SCHOOL
READINESS

$109,784.32

$115,273.54

$121,037.22

$127,089.07

$133,443.53

01T7

01

POLICE CAPTAIN
DIRECTOR - MARKETING/COMMUNICATIONS
DIRECTOR - TRANSPORTATION
DIRECTOR - CHILD NUTRITION/FOOD SERVICES
DIRECTOR - BUSINESS SERVICES
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATIONAL EQUITY
DIRECTOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS

$129,216.15

$135,676.95

$142,460.80

$149,583.85

$157,063.04

02

DIRECTOR - COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH SERVICES
DIRECTOR - FACILITIES AND PLANNING
CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER
DIRECTOR - SCHOOL BASED MENTAL HEALTH
DIRECTOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION
DIRECTOR LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT
DIRECTOR - STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
DIRECTOR - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

DIRECTOR - EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION/SCHOOL
READINESS
DIRECTOR - SUSD K-12 INSTRUCTIONAL COACHES

DIRECTOR - LABOR RELATIONS
DIRECTOR - CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
DIRECTOR - CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL
DIRECTOR - RESEARCH AND ACCOUNTABILITY

$138,261.29

$145,174.35

$152,433.06

$160,054.72

$168,057.45

03

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - SELPA

$138,918.90

$146,404.68

$153,887.40

$161,368.08

$168,854.88

04

EXEC DIRECTOR ED SERVICES
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF CONSTITUENT SERVICES
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY AND
CURRICULUM
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - BUSINESS SERVICES

$152,087.41

$159,691.78

$167,676.37

$176,060.19

$184,863.20

01T8

01

CHIEF OF POLICE
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - OPERATIONS SERVICES
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - BUSINESS SERVICES
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
K-12
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT
SERVICES
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - HUMAN RESOURCES
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - STUDENT SUPPORT
SERVICES

$167,296.15

$175,660.95

$184,444.01

$193,666.21

$203,349.52

02

CHIEF BUSINESS OFFICIAL

$227,656.86

*

Salary amounts increased 2% retroactive to 7/1/2018.
Management re-alignment (effective 3/1/2019).
Salary amounts increased 3.5% (effective 7/1/2017).
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STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE
Effective Date: 7/1/2018 *

LONGEVITY INCREMENTS: MASTER'S INCREMENT:

$1,903.50 per year at 15 years $3,000.00 per year (Classified Only)
$3,807.00 per year at 20 years $3,000.00 per year (Certificated Only)
$5,710.50 per year at 24 years

$7,613.99 per year at 30 years DOCTORATE INCREMENT:

$6,000.00 per year

*  Salary amounts increased 2% retroactive to 7/1/2018.
Management re-alignment (effective 3/1/2019).
Salary amounts increased 3.5% (effective 7/1/2017).
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