STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective Date: 7/1/2018 *

Г	Tier Range Job Title A B C D E											
	Her	Range	Job Title	A Annual	B Annual	C Annual	D Annual	E Annual				
01T5	5	01	COORDINATOR HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS BUDGET ANALYST - BUSINESS SERVICES BUDGET ANALYST - STATE AND FEDERAL COORDINATOR HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS SENIOR PAYROLL ANALYST	\$76,139.94	\$79,946.94	\$83,944.29	\$88,141.49	\$92,548.58				
		02	PROGRAM COORDINATOR - SUPPLEMENTAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COORDINATOR - PARENTS COMMUNITY EMPOWERMENT ENERGY EDUCATION SPECIALIST	\$81,469.74	\$85,543.22	\$89,820.38	\$94,311.40	\$99,026.98				
		03	MENTAL HEALTH CLINICIAN SENIOR PROGRAM SPECIALIST COORDINATOR - AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM DISABILITY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR OMBUDSPERSON MENTOR & COMMUNTY SERV COOR COORDINATOR ADMISIONS & FAMILY SERVICES BENEFITS COORDINATOR RESEARCH SPECIALIST SENIOR CRIME ANALYST/RESEARCH	\$87,172.62	\$91,531.25	\$96,107.81	\$100,913.20	\$105,958.86				
01T6	6	01	COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST - ECE SENIOR PROGRAM SEPCIALIST - ECE COORDINATOR - PE/ATHLETICS COORDINATOR OF MUSIC EDUCATION COORDINATOR - STEM PBIS COORDINATOR COORDINATOR - STATE & FEDERAL PROGRAMS COORDINATOR - GRANT DEVELOPMENT AND COMPLIANCE SPECIALIST COMPLIANCE ANALYST COORDINATOR - EMERGENCY SERVICES/SCHOOL SAFETY PROGRAM COORDINATOR - AVID MANAGER - PURCHASING NUTRITION SERVICES BUSINESS MANAGER MANAGER - REPROGRAPHICS/MAILROOM NUTRITIONS SERVICES OPERATION MANAGER NUTRITION SERVICES CULINARY MANAGER MANAGER - CONSTRUCTION AND PROJECTS MANAGER - CUSTODIAN OPERATIONS	\$95,889.88	\$100,684.37	\$105,718.59	\$111,004.52	\$116,554.75				
		02	PROGRAM MANAGER, TEACHER INSTITUTE AND SUMMER SCHOOL PROGRAM MANAGER - TEACHER INDUCTION MANAGER - PAYROLL OPERATIONS MANAGER - BUILDING DIVISION MANAGER - MECHANICAL DIVISION ACCOUNTING MANAGER TECHNOLOGY MANAGER OPERATIONS MANAGER POLICE SERGENT ASSISTANT DIRECTOR - CHILD NUTRITION/FOOD SERVICE	\$102,602.17	\$107,732.28	\$113,118.90	\$118,774.84	\$124,713.58				

Salary amounts increased 2% retroactive to 7/1/2018.
 Management re-alignment (effective 3/1/2019).
 Salary amounts increased 3.5% (effective 7/1/2017).

Rev.05/14/2019 JF. Print Date: 6/28/2019

STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective Date: 7/1/2018 *

ı	Range	Job Title	A Annual	B Annual	C Annual	D Annual	E Annual
	03	HEALTH SERVICES PROGRAM COORDINATOR FACILITY PLANNER POLICE LIEUTENANT ADMINISTRATOR - ADMISION & FAMILY SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS CURRICULUM ADMINISTRATOR - SCHOOL BASED MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRATOR - INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY ADMINISTRATOR OF FAMILY EDUCATION AND ENGAGEMENT ADMINISTRATOR - CHILD WELFARE AND ATTENDANCE ADMINISTRATOR - HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR - EARLY CHILD DE ADMINISTRATOR - EARLY CANDIDADO	\$109,784.32	\$115,273.54	\$121,037.22	\$127,089.07	\$133,443.53
7	01	POLICE CAPTAIN DIRECTOR - MARKETING/COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR - TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR - CHILD NUTRITION/FOOD SERVICES DIRECTOR - BUSINESS SERVICES DIRECTOR OF EDUCATIONAL EQUITY DIRECTOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS	\$129,216.15	\$135,676.95	\$142,460.80	\$149,583.85	\$157,063.04
	02	DIRECTOR - COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR - FACILITIES AND PLANNING CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER DIRECTOR - SCHOOL BASED MENTAL HEALTH DIRECTOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION DIRECTOR LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR - STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES DIRECTOR - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES DIRECTOR - EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION/SCHOOL READINESS DIRECTOR - SUSD K-12 INSTRUCTIONAL COACHES DIRECTOR - LABOR RELATIONS DIRECTOR - CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL DIRECTOR - CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL DIRECTOR - RESEARCH AND ACCOUNTABILITY	\$138,261.29	\$145,174.35	\$152,433.06	\$160,054.72	\$168,057.45
	03	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - SELPA	·				,,
	04	EXEC DIRECTOR ED SERVICES EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF CONSTITUENT SERVICES EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY AND CURRICULUM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - BUSINESS SERVICES		\$159,691.78	\$167,676.37	\$176,060.19	\$184,863.20
8	01	CHIEF OF POLICE ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - OPERATIONS SERVICES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - BUSINESS SERVICES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES K-12 ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - HUMAN RESOURCES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES CHIEF BUSINESS OFFICIAL	\$167,296.15	\$175,660.95	\$184,444.01	\$193,666.21	\$203,349.52 \$227,656.86
		7 01 02 03 04	FACILITY PLANNER POLICE LIEUTEMANT ADMINISTRATOR - ADMISION & FAMILY SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS CURRICULUM ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS CURRICULUM ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRATOR - INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY ADMINISTRATOR - OF FAMILY EDUCATION AND ENGAGEMENT ADMINISTRATOR - CHILD WELFARE AND ATTENDANCE ADMINISTRATOR - CHILD WELFARE AND ATTENDANCE ADMINISTRATOR - EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION/SCHOOL READINESS 7 01 POLICE CAPTAIN DIRECTOR - BUSINESS SERVICES DIRECTOR - OHILD NUTITION/FOOD SERVICES DIRECTOR - OHILD NUTITION/FOOD SERVICES DIRECTOR OF EDUCATIONAL EQUITY DIRECTOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS 02 DIRECTOR - COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER DIRECTOR - SCHOOL BASED MENTAL HEALTH DIRECTOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION DIRECTOR - STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES DIRECTOR - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES DIRECTOR - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES DIRECTOR - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES DIRECTOR - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES DIRECTOR - EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION/SCHOOL READINESS DIRECTOR - CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL DIRECTOR - DUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY AND CURRICULUM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT EX	FACILITY PLANNER POLICE LIEUTENANT ADMINISTRATOR - ADMISION & FAMILY SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS CURRICULUM ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS CURRICULUM ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS CURRICULUM ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRATOR OF FAMILY EDUCATION AND ENGAGEMENT ADMINISTRATOR OF FAMILY EDUCATION AND ENGAGEMENT ADMINISTRATOR - CHILD WELFARE AND ATTENDANCE ADMINISTRATOR - HEAL TH SERVICES DIRECTOR - MARKETING/COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR - HAND AND ADMINISTRATOR - HEAL TH SERVICES DIRECTOR - CHILD NUTRITION/FOOD SERVICES DIRECTOR - GENICATIONAL EQUITY DIRECTOR - COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR - FACILITIES AND PLANNING CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER DIRECTOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS 02 DIRECTOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS 03 CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER DIRECTOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION DIRECTOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION DIRECTOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION DIRECTOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION DIRECTOR - SUDDENT SUPPORT SERVICES DIRECTOR - BUSINESS SERVICES DIRECTOR - SUSDEN STRUCTIONAL COACHES DIRECTOR - SUSDEN STRUCTIONAL COACHES DIRECTOR - LABOR RELATIONS DIRECTOR - LABOR RELATIONS DIRECTOR - CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL DIRECTOR - CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL DIRECTOR - CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL DIRECTOR - CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL DIRECTOR - RESEARCH AND ACCOUNTABILITY 03 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - SELPA 9 STARD SECULTIVE DIRECTOR - SELPA 152,087.41 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - HUMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - BUSINESS SERVICES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - BUISNESS SERVICES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - BUISNESS SERVICES A	FACILITY PLANNER POLICE LEUTENANT ADMINISTRATOR - ADMISSION & FAMILY SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS CURRICULUM ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS CURRICULUM ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL DEUCATION ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL EDUCATION ADMINISTRATOR - FAMILY SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR OF FAMILY EDUCATION AND ENCAGEMENT ADMINISTRATOR - CHILD WELFARE AND ATTENDANCE ADMINISTRATOR - HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR - HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR - HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR - FANILY CHILDHOOD EDUCATIONISCHOOL READINESS DIRECTOR - FANISPORTATION DIRECTOR - HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS 02 DIRECTOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS 02 DIRECTOR - FACILITIES AND PLANNING CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER DIRECTOR - SCHOOL BASED MENTAL HEALTH DIRECTOR - SCHOOL BASED MENTAL HEALTH DIRECTOR - STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES DIRECTOR - STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES DIRECTOR - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES DIRECTOR - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES DIRECTOR - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES DIRECTOR - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES DIRECTOR - CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL DIRECTOR - CONSTITUENT SERVICES EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - SELPA 3138.918.90 \$146,404.68 PERSONNEL DIRECTOR - CONSTITUENT SERVICES EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - BUSINESS SERVICES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - BUSINESS SERVICES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - BUSINESS SERVICES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - EDUCATIONAL SERVICES ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT - EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT	FACILITY PLANNER POLICE LIEUTENANT ADMINISTRATOR - ADMISION & FAMILY SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS CURRICULUM ADMINISTRATOR - SCHOOL BASEO MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATOR - SUBSECTIVE DUCATION ADMINISTRATOR - SUBSECTIVE DUCATION ADMINISTRATOR - SUBSECTIVE DUCATION ADMINISTRATOR - HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR - RANLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATIONNSCHOOL READINESS BURECTOR - BUSINESS SERVICES DIRECTOR - FULL DULTATIONN DIRECTOR - GRUND SERVICES DIRECTOR - FULL SERVICES DIRECTOR - SPECIAL PROJECTS 02 DIRECTOR - COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR - SHOLD HAS BEEN MENTAL HEALTH DIRECTOR - SHOLD HAS BEEN MENTAL HEALTH DIRECTOR - SHOLD SERVICES DIRECTOR - SHOLD SERVICES DIRECTOR - SHOLD SERVICES DIRECTOR - SUBJECTIVE SERVICES DIRECTOR - LABOR RELATIONS DIRECTOR - LABOR SELVICES DIRECTOR - CARSIFIED PERSONNEL DIRECTOR - CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL DIRECTOR - DEPOSATE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR - SUBJECTOR - SUBJEC	FACILITY PLANNER

Salary amounts increased 2% retroactive to 7/1/2018.
 Management re-alignment (effective 3/1/2019).
 Salary amounts increased 3.5% (effective 7/1/2017).

Rev.05/14/2019 JF. Print Date: 6/28/2019

STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective Date: 7/1/2018 *

LONGEVITY INCREMENTS: MASTER'S INCREMENT:

\$3,000.00 per year (Classified Only) \$1,903.50 per year at 15 years \$3,807.00 per year at 20 years \$3,000.00 per year (Certificated Only)

\$5,710.50 per year at 24 years

DOCTORATE INCREMENT: \$7,613.99 per year at 30 years

\$6,000.00 per year

Rev.05/14/2019 JF. Print Date: 6/28/2019

Salary amounts increased 2% retroactive to 7/1/2018. Management re-alignment (effective 3/1/2019). Salary amounts increased 3.5% (effective 7/1/2017).